Duty to Record Within 30 days after the fatt, on camproperty up-Transfer Act of 1988 is transferred, this completed document must be filed in the office of the recorder of the county in which such property is located and filed with the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency:

For Use dy County Recorder's Office County Date Doc No. Vol. Page

Agency:			Page Rec'd. By
(3)	•	92887716	,
\mathcal{W}			
80808 EN			
W TO A TO		TO COLIDS DOCI	TREENTT
O EN	VIRONMENTAL DISC		
	FOR TRANSFER OF	REAL PROPER	RTY
cc	•		
Seller: Bank	Ore, Evanston, NA	••	49
Buyer: Angel	David Roldan and Gloria N. Rolda	n	
Document No	7. i	••	
	Q _A		
Property Iden	tification:		
	of property 4048 N. Kamerling	Chicago	11,
711 11001100		Street City or	Village Thw nahip
Permaner	or Real Estate Index No	18	***********************
B. Legal Des	scription:	_ 13	
	3 Township	. Range	
Enter cut	rrent legal description in this area:	. DEPT-01 REC	ORDINGS \$31.5
19 - 11 - 11 - 11	to the absorbed Ewhibit WAW	T48888 TRAI	N 4548 11/25/92 14152100 #-92-887716
Kerer	to the attached Exhibit "A"	COOK COU	NTY RECORDER
Prepared by:	Name Douglas W. Dancer	***************************************	
••••	Company Bank One, Evanston, NA	,,,,,,,,,,	
	Address 800 Davis Street		
	City Evanston State IL Zip 602	01	
		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
Return to:	DOUGLAS W. DANCER	1/4/3	
	TARIC DIS. CHARLET	Campillanin Or	Is.
	ELANSTON THE BOLD)	secretion.	
		**********	()

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988

92887716

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

2587736

7.	T. in	Miller	Disci	caure
f.	ILL M	271124 7		~~~.

Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other control of such property may them liable for any environmental cleanup costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems associated with the property,

	A. Property Characteristics:	
	Lot Size Acreage	
	Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	
	Apartment building (6 units or less)	
	.X Commercial apartment (over 6 units)	
	Store, office, commercial building	
	Industrial building	
	Farm, with buildings	
	Other (specify)	
J.	Nature of immsfer	
	A. (1) Is this a cransfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance	
	Yes.X. No.	
	(2) is this a transfer of assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land trust?	
	Yes NoX	
	(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	
	Yes NoX	
	(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?	
	Yes X No	
	B. (1) Identify Transferor:	928877
	Bank One, Evanston, NA	20
	Name and Current Address of Transferor:	Si i
	800 Davis Street, Evanston, IL 60201	ij
	Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust	5
		•
	Trust No.	•
	THE TABLE	
	(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the transferor and who has knowledge of the infi- tion contained in this form;	orma
	Douglas W. Dancer, 800 Davis Street, Evanston, IL 708-202-5597	
	Name, Position (if any) and Address Telephone No.	
	MAINE, FUNKUUR UK ANTE ARU MUNIEM IERFUNUT NO.	

C. Identify Transferee:

Angel David Roldan and Gloria N. Roldan

Name and Current Address of Transferee:

2924 N. Harding, Chicago, IL 60618

III. Motification

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.21f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (i) of this Sec. tion, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a

hazardous substance:

(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardinic minutance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal. transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial throat of a release of any such hazardous substance;

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

storage, disposal or trasment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release the langer the same by a feet a du such hazardou ubtraces, and

(4) Any person who acrept o acressed any hazardou stratance for your sold is possel, storage or treatment

facilities or sites from which there is a release of a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act status;

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without suf-. ficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law?

4. Section 22.18(s) of the Act states:

Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum in m an underground storage tank."

3. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changer in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete in superseded version of such text.

IV. Environmental Information

A. Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, "orage or handling of "hazardous substances" as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers). finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

No.X

- 2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated cirectly with the transferors vehicle usage
- 3. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, transportation storage, treatment or disposal of "hazardous or special wastes" as defined by the federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act and the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? Yes No.X.
- 4. Are there any of the following specific units (operating or closed) at the property which are or were used by the transferor to manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substances or perpleum?

Landfill	192 No.X
Surface Impoundment	Yes No.X
Land Treatment	Yes YoX
Waste Pile	Yes No
Incinerator	Yes Na.X.
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes No.X.
Storage Tunk (Underground)	Yes No.X
Container Storage Airea	Yes NoX
Injection Wells	Yex No.X
Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes NoX.,
Septic Tanks	Yes No.X
Transfer Stations	Yes No.X
Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No.X
Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes No.X
Other Land Disposal Area	Yes No.X

If there are "YES" answers to any of the above items and the transfer is other than a morigage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest, attach a site plan which identifies the location of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection Agency along with this disclosure document.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Property of Coof County Clark's Office

	or otherwise contracted with for the management of the s.	***************************************	
	Type of business or property usage		
2.	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the follo by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of	wing existed under prior ownerships, les	Lseholds g
	Landfill	Yes No.X	
	Surface Impoundment	Yes No.X	
	Land Treatment	Yes No. X	
	Waste Pile	Yes No.x	
	Incinerator	Yes No.X	
	Finnage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes No.X	
	Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes NoX	
	Consumer Storage Area	Yes No	
	Injection Wells	Yes No.X	
	Wastewat in Trailment Units	Yes No.X	
	Septic Tanks	Yes No.X	
	Transfer Stations	Yes No.X	
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No X	
	Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes No.X	
•	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes No.X	
C	tification		
	SIGNATURI	Oce, Evanston, NA	
	(or on beha	nongina wi Dallo	or:
B	(or on behalthis form was delivered to me with all elements completed 11-2	on Body Law W. Dallo	er
В	(or on beha This form was delivered to me with all elements completed	on 19.92 Daniel Rall	or
В	(or on beha This form was delivered to me with all elements completed	ES) Angel David Relden	
	(or on beha This form was delivered to me with all elements completed 11-2 SIGNATIAN TRANSPER (or on beha	EE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TIPE) If of Transferee) Gloria N. Rolds	
	(or on beha This form was delivered to me with all elements completed	EE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TIPE) If of Transferee) Gloria N. Rolds	
	(or on beha This form was delivered to me with all elements completed 11-2 SIGNATIAN TRANSPER (or on beha	EE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TIPE) If of Transferee) Gloria N. Rolds	
	Cor on beha This form was delivered to me with all elements completed \$10.2. \$10.47.86 TRANSFER (or on beha This form was delivered to me with all elements completed \$1.1-2. \$10.470.86 Bank O	is 19.92 Land Relding Boyld Relding EE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TIPE) If of Transferee) Gloria N. Rolds on 19.92	
	Cor on beha This form was delivered to me with all elements completed \$11-2 SIGNATURE TRANSPER (or on beha This form was delivered to me with all elements completed \$11-2 SIGNATURE Bank O LENDER Dougla	is 92 List Angel bayld Relden EE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TIPE) If of Transferee) Gloria N. Rolds on 19.92 (W) (S)	

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 33 AND THE EAST 12 1/2 FEET OF LOT 32 IN BLOCK 1 IN DEMAREST AND KAMERLING'S GRAND AVENUE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIF 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN # 16-03-223-0(8

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 400 W. KAMERLING

CHICAGO, Illinois

Clerts Office

9268771

Property of Coot County Clert's Office